# 071

# CH \$40,00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		07/20/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magla Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	159 South Street	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07969	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033071	HUSKY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (215)557-2049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 988-6991

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia H. Tarbox, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123766-01008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia H. Tarbox
Signature:	/Olivia H. Tarbox/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0036

900197596

Date:	07/21/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=magla072011#page1.tif source=magla072011#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0037

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of a Security Interest is effective as of July 20, 2011, by THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 11, 2008 ("Security Agreement") made by MAGLA PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company ("Grantor") to and in favor of Secured Party, whereby Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, as described in the Security Agreement and as set forth in Exhibit A hereto ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3697/0531.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

123766.01008/22043554v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0038

## Exhibit A

### **Trademarks**

MARK		REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
	Husky	3033071	12/20/2005	

123766.01008/22043554v.1

**RECORDED: 07/21/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0039